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2020 Lodge Officers

Worshipful Master: Joseph Patronas, P.M.
Phone: (562) 964-8999
E-Mail: joseph14841@yahoo.com
Senior Warden: Mark F. Patton, P.M.
Phone: (562) 964-1039
E-Mail: pantherpatton38x@aol.com

Treasurer: Ben Carr

Phone: (714) 414-8270

E-Mail: carrtax77@gmail.com
Secretary: Bill Booth, P.M.

Phone: (562) 714-3180

E-mail: b.booth@chapter.net
Chaplain: Gary Iverson, P.M.

Home: (562) 863-0319 Cell: (562) 980-2281

E-mail: garymi2@gmail.com
Junior Deacon: : Kevin Bulanek

Phone: (562) 584-2353

E-mail: kevinb19@aol.com
Marshal: Sam Choi

Phone: (562) 445-7065

E-mail:
Senior Steward: Michael Heist

Mobile: (562) 879-7230

E-Mail: lupinetiger@yahoo.com
Junior Steward: Jose Piceno

Phone: (562) 569-2363

E-mail:
Tiler: Michael Wittig

Phone: (562) 868-8872 Cell: (562) 833-5157

E-mail:

Officer's Coach: James Hannum, P.M.
Phone: (562) 926-5169 Cell: (562) 659-5347
E-mail: jimhannum@gmail.com

Inspector - 646th District: Don Muller, P.M.
Phone: (562) 650-7296
E-Mail: dmuller@verizon.net
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GOLDEN TROWEL NORWALK CALENDAR

March 2020

Mon. 2" - Board meeting, 7:00 pm

Thurs. 5™ - OSI Host: @ GTN Lodge - Social 6:30pm
Masonic Info Night: Lodge & HA Audits / Calling
Up & Down 7pm

Sun. 8" - Daylight Saving Time Begins

Thurs. 12" - Dinner 6:30 pm / Stated meeting, 7:30 pm
Special Elections (for Jr. Worden)

Thurs. 19" — Mr. Sergio Aquino’s 1% Degree
Thurs. 26" — Bro. Albert Estrella’s 2™ Degree

*

April 2020

Thurs. 2" - OSI @ GTN Lodge - Social 6:30pm
2nd Degree Complete // Full Closing, 7pm

Mon. 6™ - Board meeting, 7:00 pm

Thurs. 9" - Dinner 6:30 pm / Stated meeting, 7:30 pm
Sun. 12" — Easter

Thurs. 16™ - To be announced

Thurs. 23" - To be announced

Thurs. 30" - To be announced

*February calendar, is for reference and subject to change
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March Stated Meeting Dinner

Please make your dinner reservations by Monday,
March 9™, 2020 by 5 p.m. RSVP Information - Please call
(562) 863-9101 - and Leave a message to our Secretary.

Menu
For Dinner we are going to start with a soup, followed by
Corned Beef and Cabbage with potatoes in celebration of
the Saint's Patrick's Day . For dessert we will have green
Jell-O with fruits.

There will be country store for the ladies while the men
are in the Lodge room.

* SICKNESS AND DISTRESS *

Please notify us if any of our Members is in a Hospital / Nursing
Home, or incapacitated in any way.
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From the East

= 8
O Joseph Patronas
P 4 Worshipful Master
B #N i

Brethren and our Masonic Family,

February it’s not even over and our lodge it’s gearing up and
getting busy.

The Candidate coaches, are working hard and the results are
coming.

This month on Thursday 19" at 7:00 pm, Mr. Aquino will be
initiated on the 1% Degree in Masonry.

On Thursday 26", at 7:00 pm, Brother Estrella will be having his
2" Degree conferral.

Also, Brother Tucker have returned his 2" Degree proficiency.
Please we need the support of all of our members to support not
only the officers but also our Candidates by coming to our Degrees
and spending couple hours fun and quality time among Brothers.

I would like to remind you, that at our Stated meeting on Thursday,
12, a special election will take place to fill the Jr. Warden’s vacant
station.

Please check our Lodge’s event calendar on page 3 of this and
every Trestleboard for upcoming events.

*This Trestleboard as well as the event calendar and other useful
information are available at our Lodge’s web site, at any time for
your convenience, at: www.gtn273.com

Fraternally,

Joseph Patronas, PM
Worshipful Master
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foa) From the West

Mark Patton
Senior Warden

Happy St. Patrick’s Day!!

Our Lodge has been going strong, our officers are hard at work and
we are gearing up for a lot of degrees. To let all our Brethren know
we will be having an election for junior Warden at out March stated
meeting, election and installation to follow. We have had people
coming in to visit and hopefully some petitions will find their way
to our secretary. Come join us for stayed dinner, our meetings and
degrees, and our fun events. It’s always great see Brethren, widows
and their families come back to visit and come around, hope to see
more of our family so come out, hang out, have some fun.

From the West,

Mark F. Patton P.M.
Senior Warden
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From the Secretary
Bill Booth

Brethren,

I would like to start by thanking the lodge for sending me to the
annual secretary workshop. It was very informative and will help
me a great deal with my new role as secretary. If anyone has any
guestions on their dues or anything else please contact me at the
lodge main phone number 562-863-9101. Please be sure to leave
your full name and contact phone number in your voicemail and |
will get back to you as quickly as | can. | hope to see as many of
you as possible at our upcoming stated meetings and events.

Fraternally,

Bill Booth, PM
Secretary
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From the Building
Association

Hello Brethren, from the Hall Association!

Standard maintenance has been completed for January, but come
February, we need help as we are holding the voting process for our
area. The voting time is February 22nd through March 3rd. So, on
February 20th, after practice, we need as many Brothers as possible,
to remove the tables and chairs from the dining room to make room
for the election equipment.

One other date to mark on your calendar, is April 4th for Spring
cleaning in the attic. More information to follow in the next Trestle
Board.

Fraternally,
Mike Mulcahy

Temple Board President
949-830-7790

Hall Rental: If you are looking for Hall Rental information, please
email to: mike1938mjm@gmail.com or call us at: 562-863-9061
and let us know the date, time and type of event

Web-Site: www.qtn273.com/calendar NMTB.htm

If there is anything that needs fixed, improved, or repaired, please
let us know. Our meetings are held every first Monday of the
month at 7:00 pm.
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Rainbow Girls
Buena Park Assembly #231

Greetings from the Buena Park Rainbow Girls!

Here are some fun things we did in the past month. We had a Savers
FUN raiser in La Mirada. Thank you for participating and bringing your
donations, we appreciate it. Our OES Dessert Auction Fundraiser was a
great success and our Star sisters went home with some delicious treats.
Lastly, we had an ’80s themed 200th Installation of Officers on February
7th.

Angelina was installed as Worthy Advisor for her third time, and Jessalyn
is Worthy Associate Advisor for her first time. Thank you to those of you
that came to our installation. It was great to see you support us!

Area Ritual Competition is coming up on February 22nd at 10 am at
Yorba Linda Masonic Center followed by our Travel Gavel at noon.
Monday, February 24th we will be having a Majority Ceremony in honor
of Kaitlyn Doktorczyk. We hope you will be able to come and celebrate
Kailtyn’s time in Rainbow.

Thank you for all of your continued support. It is greatly appreciated by
our assembly.

As always, you are
welcome to attend our
events and meetings
which are held on the
2nd and 4™ Monday of
every month.

At our first meeting of
every month, we wear
business casual clothing.

Don’t forget to follow us on our social media pages to stay up
to date with all our events!!

facebook.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls

instagram.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls
twitter.com/bprainbowgirls
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Emerald Star
Chapter #143
Order of the Eastern Star

Happy spring to our Masonic Brothers!

March is upon us, with its new flower blossoms and hope springs eternal!

We are coming up on our annual Spring Tea fundraiseron Saturday,
March 7" from 1:00 to 3:00 pm. It’s always a fun time with good food
and laughs. We would love to have your wives join us. .and there is
always a “men’s table” if any of you brethren want to join us! If you are
interested in attending, please contact any chapter member for tickets.

A
plﬁ EMERALD STAR CHAPTER
FOR OUR ANNUAL

SPRING TEA

EA Saturday,

March 7th, 2020 O
1:00 to 3:30 pm
Norwalk Masonic Center

C c 12345 Rosecrans Ave
s L& Norwalk, California

&
Donation $10.00 ¢\ A

For reservations,
please contact any ES member
(All proceeds go to Chapter’s Fraternal purposes)

Fraternally,
The Members of
Emerald Star Chapter #143

Page 10

Our 1st March meeting
(3/4) will have a
dessert auction for
yummy confections
made by our Jobs
Daughters; members,
come visit chapter and
snag a delicious treat
while supporting our
Jobs.

Our second meeting
(3/18) will be a stated
meeting with Irish
theme and a pot luck
beforehand starting at
6:30. We would love
to have you at one of
our meetings.




Living Past Masters of Golden Trowel Norwalk

Alexander, David J. *
Alexander, David R*

Ankenbauer, William.

Arend, James

Berg, Charles M.
Bohn, Hans F.
Booth, William M.
Colon, Felix *
Cowart Jr., Joseph W.
Earl, Richard G.
Easley, Ronald T.
Eichen, Doug
Evans, Rick A.*
Gerken, Gary D.
Gillespie, Frank
Grubb, Joseph Jr. *
Gustafson, Warren *
Iverson, Gary
Kidder, David W.
Kirklin, Robert B. *
Lee Jr., Robert E.
MacCallum,M. David
MacDonald, Brett *
Masson, John P.
McAdam, Theodore
McAdams, Richard

*Affiliated

1986
1998
1994
2015
1972
1974
2010
1972
1974
75/80/81/82
1975
1987/93
1991
1995
86/87/2000
2016
1969
2009
1979
2004/08
1971
1978
1989/97
1988
2002/03
1986/87

McWilliams, Ivan S.
Miller, Everett E.
Miller, George C.
Mitchell, Robert R.
Nighswonger, James
Noble, Douglas A.
Ogden, Charles J.*
Palmer, John M. *
Patronas, John E.*
Patronas, Joseph E.
Patton, Mark F.
Perry, James

Pool, Roy *
Quimby, Isaac W Jr. *
Ricarte Romeo E. *
Roberts, D. Dale
Rodriguez, George
Rose, Charles D.
Sanderson, Wallace*
Swanston, David |11
Thompson, James R.
Tripler, William *
Watson, Carl F.
Weathers, Daryl L.

Williams, Gordon L. Sr.

Winford Mike T.
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1976
91/93/94/99/03/06
1982
1983/2016
1994/05
1983
2001/2002
1974

2013
2017/2019
2016/2018
2000
1973/1999
1986
1989/2001
1972

1989

1990
1975/80
76/87/88/01/02/13/14
1984
1984/91
1971

1986
1969/85/87
1988/11/12



