

2020 Lodge Officers

Worshipful Master: Joseph Patronas, P.M. Phone: (562) 964-8999 E-Mail: joseph14841@yahoo.com Senior Warden: Mark F. Patton, P.M. **Phone:** (562) 964-1039 E-Mail: pantherpatton38x@aol.com **Treasurer:** Ben Carr Phone: (714) 414-8270 E-Mail: carrtax77@gmail.com Secretary: Bill Booth, P.M. Phone: (562) 714-3180 **E-mail:** b.booth@chapter.net Chaplain: Gary Iverson, P.M. Home: (562) 863-0319 Cell: (562) 980-2281 E-mail: garymi2@gmail.com Junior Deacon: : Kevin Bulanek **Phone:** (562) 584-2353 E-mail: kevinb19@aol.com Marshal: Sam Choi Phone: (562) 445-7065 E-mail: Senior Steward: Michael Heist Mobile: (562) 879-7230 E-Mail: lupinetiger@yahoo.com Junior Steward: Jose Piceno Phone: (562) 569-2363 E-mail: Tiler: Michael Wittig Phone: (562) 868-8872 Cell: (562) 833-5157 E-mail:

Officer's Coach: James Hannum, P.M. Phone: (562) 926-5169 Cell: (562) 659-5347 E-mail: jimhannum@gmail.com

Inspector - 646th District: Don Muller, P.M. Phone: (562) 650-7296 E-Mail: dmuller@verizon.net

GOLDEN TROWEL NORWALK CALENDAR



March 2020

- Mon. 2nd **Board meeting**, 7:00 pm
- Thurs. 5th OSI Host: @ GTN Lodge Social 6:30pm Masonic Info Night: Lodge & HA Audits / Calling Up & Down 7pm
- Sun. 8th Daylight Saving Time Begins
- Thurs. 12th **Dinner** 6:30 pm / **Stated meeting**, 7:30 pm Special Elections (for Jr. Worden)
- Thurs. 19th **Mr.** Sergio Aquino's 1st Degree
- Thurs. 26th **Bro.** Albert Estrella's 2nd Degree

*<u>April 2020</u>

- Thurs. 2nd OSI @ GTN Lodge Social 6:30pm 2nd Degree Complete // Full Closing, 7pm
- Mon. 6th **Board meeting**, 7:00 pm
- Thurs. 9th Dinner 6:30 pm / Stated meeting, 7:30 pm
- Sun. 12th Easter
- Thurs. 16th To be announced
- Thurs. 23^{rd} To be announced
- Thurs. 30th To be announced

**February calendar, is for reference and subject to change*



March Stated Meeting Dinner

Please make your dinner reservations by Monday, March 9th, 2020 by 5 p.m. RSVP Information - Please call (562) 863-9101 - and Leave a message to our Secretary.

<u>Menu</u>

For Dinner we are going to start with a soup, followed by Corned Beef and Cabbage with potatoes in celebration of the Saint's Patrick's Day . For dessert we will have green Jell-O with fruits.

There will be country store for the ladies while the men are in the Lodge room.

* <u>SICKNESS AND DISTRESS</u> *

Please notify us if any of our Members is in a Hospital / Nursing Home, or incapacitated in any way.



From the East

Joseph Patronas Worshipful Master

Brethren and our Masonic Family,

February it's not even over and our lodge it's gearing up and getting busy.

The Candidate coaches, are working hard and the results are coming.

This month on Thursday 19th, at 7:00 pm, Mr. Aquino will be initiated on the 1st Degree in Masonry.

On Thursday 26^{th} , at 7:00 pm, Brother Estrella will be having his 2^{nd} Degree conferral.

Also, Brother Tucker have returned his 2nd Degree proficiency. Please we need the support of all of our members to support not only the officers but also our Candidates by coming to our Degrees and spending couple hours fun and quality time among Brothers.

I would like to remind you, that at our Stated meeting on Thursday, 12, a special election will take place to fill the Jr. Warden's vacant station.

Please check our Lodge's event calendar on page 3 of this and every Trestleboard for upcoming events.

*This Trestleboard as well as the event calendar and other useful information are available at our Lodge's web site, at any time for your convenience, at: www.gtn273.com

Fraternally,

Joseph Patronas, PM Worshipful Master



From the West

Mark Patton Senior Warden

Happy St. Patrick's Day!!

Our Lodge has been going strong, our officers are hard at work and we are gearing up for a lot of degrees. To let all our Brethren know we will be having an election for junior Warden at out March stated meeting, election and installation to follow. We have had people coming in to visit and hopefully some petitions will find their way to our secretary. Come join us for stayed dinner, our meetings and degrees, and our fun events. It's always great see Brethren, widows and their families come back to visit and come around, hope to see more of our family so come out, hang out, have some fun.

From the West, Mark F. Patton P.M. Senior Warden



From the Secretary

Bill Booth

Brethren,

I would like to start by thanking the lodge for sending me to the annual secretary workshop. It was very informative and will help me a great deal with my new role as secretary. If anyone has any questions on their dues or anything else please contact me at the lodge main phone number 562-863-9101. Please be sure to leave your full name and contact phone number in your voicemail and I will get back to you as quickly as I can. I hope to see as many of you as possible at our upcoming stated meetings and events.

Fraternally,

Bill Booth, PM Secretary



<u>From the Building</u> <u>Association</u>

Hello Brethren, from the Hall Association!

Standard maintenance has been completed for January, but come February, we need help as we are holding the voting process for our area. The voting time is February 22nd through March 3rd. So, on February 20th, after practice, we need as many Brothers as possible, to remove the tables and chairs from the dining room to make room for the election equipment.

One other date to mark on your calendar, is April 4th for Spring cleaning in the attic. More information to follow in the next Trestle Board.

Fraternally, Mike Mulcahy Temple Board President 949-830-7790

Hall Rental: If you are looking for Hall Rental information, please email to: <u>mike1938mjm@gmail.com</u> or call us at: **562-863-9061** and let us know the date, time and type of event Web-Site: <u>www.gtn273.com/calendar NMTB.htm</u>

If there is anything that needs fixed, improved, or repaired, please let us know. Our meetings are held every first Monday of the month at 7:00 pm.



Rainbow Girls Buena Park Assembly #231

Greetings from the Buena Park Rainbow Girls!

Here are some fun things we did in the past month. We had a Savers FUN raiser in La Mirada. Thank you for participating and bringing your donations, we appreciate it. Our OES Dessert Auction Fundraiser was a great success and our Star sisters went home with some delicious treats. Lastly, we had an '80s themed 200th Installation of Officers on February 7th.

Angelina was installed as Worthy Advisor for her third time, and Jessalyn is Worthy Associate Advisor for her first time. Thank you to those of you that came to our installation. It was great to see you support us! Area Ritual Competition is coming up on February 22nd at 10 am at Yorba Linda Masonic Center followed by our Travel Gavel at noon. Monday, February 24th we will be having a Majority Ceremony in honor of Kaitlyn Doktorczyk. We hope you will be able to come and celebrate Kailtyn's time in Rainbow.

Thank you for all of your continued support. It is greatly appreciated by our assembly.



As always, you are welcome to attend our events and meetings which are held on the 2nd and 4th Monday of every month. At our first meeting of every month, we wear business casual clothing.

Don't forget to follow us on our social media pages to stay up to date with all our events!!

facebook.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls instagram.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls twitter.com/bprainbowgirls

Emerald StarChapter #143Order of the Eastern Star

Happy spring to our Masonic Brothers!

March is upon us, with its new flower blossoms and hope springs eternal!

We are coming up on our annual Spring Tea fundraiseron Saturday, March 7th from 1:00 to 3:00 pm. It's always a fun time with good food and laughs. We would love to have your wives join us. and there is always a "men's table" if any of you brethren want to join us! If you are interested in attending, please contact any chapter member for tickets.



Our 1st March meeting (3/4) will have a dessert auction for yummy confections made by our Jobs Daughters; members, come visit chapter and snag a delicious treat while supporting our Jobs.

Our second meeting (3/18) will be a stated meeting with Irish theme and a pot luck beforehand starting at 6:30. We would love to have you at one of our meetings.

Fraternally, The Members of Emerald Star Chapter #143

Living Past Masters of Golden Trowel Norwalk

Alexander, David J. * Alexander, David R*	1986 1998	McWilliams, Ivan S. Miller, Everett E	1976 91/93/94/99/03/06
,	1998	Miller, Everett E.	1982
Ankenbauer, William.		Miller, George C.	
Arend, James	2015	Mitchell, Robert R.	1983/2016
Berg, Charles M.	1972	Nighswonger, James	1994/05
Bohn, Hans F.	1974	Noble, Douglas A.	1983
Booth, William M.	2010	Ogden, Charles J.*	2001/2002
Colon, Felix *	1972	Palmer, John M. *	1974
Cowart Jr., Joseph W.	1974	Patronas, John E.*	2013
Earl, Richard G.	75/80/81/82	Patronas, Joseph E.	2017/2019
Easley, Ronald T.	1975	Patton, Mark F.	2016/2018
Eichen, Doug	1987/93	Perry, James	2000
Evans, Rick A.*	1991	Pool, Roy *	1973/1999
Gerken, Gary D.	1995	Quimby, Isaac W Jr. *	1986
Gillespie, Frank	86/87/2000	Ricarte Romeo E. *	1989/2001
Grubb, Joseph Jr. *	2016	Roberts, D. Dale	1972
Gustafson, Warren *	1969	Rodriguez, George	1989
Iverson, Gary	2009	Rose, Charles D.	1990
Kidder, David W.	1979	Sanderson, Wallace*	1975/80
Kirklin, Robert B. *	2004/08	Swanston, David III	76/87/88/01/02/13/14
Lee Jr., Robert E.	1971	Thompson, James R.	1984
MacCallum,M. David	1978	Tripler, William *	1984/91
MacDonald, Brett *	1989/97	Watson, Carl F.	1971
Masson, John P.	1988	Weathers, Daryl L.	1986
McAdam, Theodore	2002/03	Williams, Gordon L. Sr.	1969/85/87
McAdams, Richard	1986/87	Winford Mike T.	1988/11/12

*Affiliated